Republic of the Philippines

Bepartment of Education
REGION X - NORTHERN MINDANAO
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF MISAMIS ORIENTAL

Office of the Schools Division
Superintendent 24 JANUARY 2022

UNNUMBERED MEMORANDUM
s. 2022 05¢g

PARTICIPATION TO THE CONDUCT OF THE 2021 NQESH TEST ITEMS

VALIDATION
To:
Reynaldo V. Magan Imelda C. Emano
Jay Pe L. Paculanan Susan P. Ybanez
Samy R. Igloria Mary Ann C. Magdale
Frank J. Evangelista, Jr. Belen G. Zaportiza
Virgilio I. Diaz, Jr. Aura O. Villastique
Jose L. Ambonglay Merlinda T. Ilago
This Division
1. This is in reference to Regional Memorandum No. 40, s. 2022 dated

January 19, 2022, this Office, through the Human Resource Training and
Development and School Management and Monitoring Evaluation Units hereby
informs the participants of the Conduct of the 2021 NQESH Test Items
Validation on January 25-26, 2021, at Grand City Hotel, Don Apolinar Velez
St., Cagayan de Oro City.

2. Meals and training materials of the participants shall be charged to the
Regional HR Fund while travel and other related incidental expenses shall be
charged to local funds/school MOOE subject to the usual accounting rules and
regulations.

3. Attached in this Memorandum is the Regional Memorandum No. 51, s.
2022 for your perusal.

4. Wide dissemination of this Memorandum is her desired.

S. DELA PENA, PhD, CESO V
Schoals Division Superintenden

Encls.: As stated

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index
=28 under the following subjects:
wo-i: NQESH Test Validators
e JSD/sgod/mma-HRD Wonte-Lachica

Address: Del Pilar corner Velez Street, Brgy. 29, Cagayan de Oro City 9000
Telephone Nos.: (088) 881-3094 | Text: 0917-8992245 (Globe)

Website: www.deped.misor.net

Email: misamis.oriental@deped.gov.ph




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Education
DIVISION OF MISAMIS ORIENTAL

Annex A

Region:

Bureau /Division /School:

Control No.

o05

AUTHORITY TO TRAVEL

X-Northern Mindanao

SDO Misamis Oriental

Date of Filing January 24, 2022
Name Reynaldo V. Magan Imelda C. Emano
Position/Designation Jay Pe L. Paculanan Susan P. Ybanez

Samy R. Igloria
Frank J. Evangelista, Jr.

Mary Ann C. Magdale

Belen G. Zaportiza

Virgilio I. Diaz, Jr. Aura O. Villastique

Jose L. Ambonglay Merlinda T. Ilago

Permanent Station

Schools within Misamis Oriental

Purpose of Travel

TO JOIN THE CONDUCT OF THE 2021 NQESH TEST ITEMS VALIDATION
AT GRAND CAPRICE, CAGAYAN DE OR CITY

Activity Organized/
Sponsored by

DepEd Regional Office

Period Covered
(Inclusive of Travel Time)

Jdhuary 25- 26, 2022

Please Check

Official Business Official Time

Venue/ Destination

within Misamis Oriental

Expenses Covered

Traveling Expenses

(subject to the usual budgeting, accounting, auditing rules and regulations)

Fund Source (Pap Code/...)

Division MOOE

M[CLLLLICHIULLLE

Annrauvnl:

SGOD, Chief Edukation Supervisor

Date:

Approved:

JONATHAN S.
Schools

ELA PENA, Ph.D., CESO V
ivision Superintendent

Date:

Address: Velez-Del Pilar Sts, Cagayan de Orv City, 9000 | TeleFax: (08822)7 14603 /{088)8564454 | Hotline: (0917)8992245

Website: www.depedmisornet | Email: mi dey

d.gov.ph | FB: depedmi

Tental




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Education
DIVISION OF MISAMIS ORIENTAL

Annex A
Control No.
AUTHORITY TO TRAVEL C’Ug
Region: X-Northern Mindanao
Bureau/Division/School: SDQO Misamis Oriental
Date of Filing January 24, 2022
Name Reynaldo V. Magan Imelda C. Emano
Position/Designation Jay Pe L. Paculanan Susan P. Ybanez
Samy R. Igloria Mary Ann C. Magdale
Frank J. Evangelista, Jr. Belen G. Zaportiza
Virgilio I. Diaz, Jr. Aura O. Villastique
Jose L. Ambonglay Merlinda T. Ilago
Permanent Station Schools within Misamis Oriental

TO JOIN THE CONDUCT OF THE 2021 NQESH TEST ITEMS VALIDATION

Purpose of Travel AT GRAND CAPRICE, CAGAYAN DE OR CITY

Activity Organized/

Sponsored by DepEd Regional Office

Period Covered
(Inclusive of Travel Time)

Jahuary 25- 26, 2022

Please Check Official Business O Official Time

Venue/ Destination within Misamis Oriental

Expenses Covered i
3 Traveling Expenses

(subject to the usual budgeting, accounting, auditing rules and regulations)

Fund Source (Pap Code/...)| Division MOOE

MNRCLvulLLICLIULLLE .
Anrnnraunl: Approved'
JONATHAN S.
Schools ision Superintendent
Date: Date:
e Address: Velez-Del Pilar Sts, Cagayan de Oro City, 9000 | TeleFax: (08822)714603/(088)8564454 | Hotline: (0917)8992245
m Website: waw.depedmisornet | Bmail: on isoriental@deped gov.ph | FB: depedmisamisnriental
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Office of the Regional Director

January 24, 2022

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM
No. Sl ,s. 2022

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION TO REGION MEMORANDUM NO. 40, S. 2022
(Conduct of the 2021 NQESH Test Items Validation)

To: Schools Division Superintendents
Assistant Schools Division Superintendents
Cagayan de Oro City
El Salvador City
Misamis Oriental
All Others Concerned

1. This Office announced the Conduct of the 2021 NQESH Test Items Validation through
Regional Memorandum No. 40, s. 2022. In view of this, the following additional pieces of

information are hereby issued to supplement and clarify certain requirements that were not
included in the said regional Memorandum.

a. Schedule of Activities

Date Time Venue
January 25 1:00 pm -5:00 pm Grand City Hotel, Don Apolinar Velez
January 26 8:00 pm - 12:00 pm Street, Cagayan de Oro City

2. The participants are the selected and recommended forty-three (43) school heads
composed of Thirty-Four (34) Principal I and Nine (9) Principal II from the Divisions of
Cagayan de Oro City, El Salvador City and Misamis Oriental, the Regional
NQESH/Principal’s Test Coordinator, QAD Chief and Education Program Supervisors.
The List of participating school heads is attached for your ready reference.

3. The Testing Coordinators of the concerned Schools Division Offices are advised to
facilitate the preparation of the travel order of the identified participants.

4. All other provisions stated in the said Memorandum shall remain in effect.

5. Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.
DR. ARTU B. BAYOCOT, CESO III
Régional Director
ATCH:Q
As stated
Reference: DepEd memo dated January 10, 2022
To be included in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects:

PROGRAM
PRINCIPALS TEST NQESH

DepEd Regional Office X, Zone 1, Upper Balulang, Cagayan de Oro City

(088) 856-3932 | (088) 881-3137 | (088)881-3031 lum " ’
Department of Education Region 10 AB

region10@deped.gov.ph socorec vt
http://deped10.com — o




Annex 1

Republic of the Philippines

Bepartment of Education
REGION X - NORTHERN MINDANAO

Office of the Regional Director
List of School Heads as Test Items Validators
No | Name Design | Name of School School Email Address Mobile Number
ation Address
1 Charlyn S. Baylon Pl Gusa Regional Science High School CDO charlyn.baylon@deped.gov.ph 09177058080
2 | Brenda P. Galarpe Pl Lumbia National High School CDO brenda galarpe@deped.gov.ph 09055067235
3 | Evelyn Q. Sumanda Pl Bulua National High School CDO evelyn.sumanda@deped.gov.ph 09455492354
4 | Jerson B. Herrero Pl Carmen National High School CDO jerson.herrero@deped.gov.ph 09177739344
S | GilJunT. Penuliar Pl Lapasan National High School CDO giliun.penuliar@deped.gov.ph 09175446477
6 | Rosanna Q. Ubalde Pl East Gusa National High School CDO rosanna.ubalde@deped.gov.ph 09173081951
7 | Melba S. Omandam Pl Bongbongon Elementary School CDO melba.omandam@deped.gov.ph 09369877701
8 | PaulY. Badon Pl Baluarte Elementary School CDO paul.badon@deped.gov.ph 09177708615
9 Rommelyn L. Gonzales Pl Bayanga Elementary School CDO rommelyn.gonzales@deped.gov.ph | 09054415371
10 | Catalilna Q. Oliveros Pl Kauswagan Central CDO catalina.oliveros@deped.gov.ph 09171648045
11 | JerryP. Taruc Pl South City Central School CDO jerry.taruc@deped.gov.ph 09778011455
12 | Candolyn L. Quilit Pl PNROA Elementary School CDO candolyn.quilit@deped.gov.ph 09354124488
13 | Joel P. Lariba Pl Agusan Elementary School CDO joel.lariba@deped.gov.ph 09177173966
14 | Rosemarie H. Dullente Pl Tablon Elementary School CDO rosemarie.dullente@deped.gov.ph | 09051567712
15 | Jinner D. Espina Pl Fr. Masterson Elementary School CDO jinner.espina@deped.gov.ph 09770611447
16 | Alma B. Penonia Pl Lumbia Central CDO alma.penonia@deped.gov.ph 09268891757
17 | Raul A. Dechosa Pl Upper Carmen Elementary School Ccbo raul.dechosa@deped.gov.ph 09176771873
18 | Pedrita R. Jordan Pl Iponan Elementary School CDO pedrita.jordan@deped.gov.ph 09177265719
19 | Adelina F. Encabo Pl Macabalan Elementary School CDO delina.encabo@deped.gov.ph 09173329013
20 | CASTRO, IAN KHAY | P Amoros ES Amoros, El | lan.castro002@deped.gov.ph 09215103456
HALAYAHAY Salvador City
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21 | NOB, MA LOU LEA CADELENA | P Bolisong ES Bolisong, El Maloulea.cadelena@deped.gov.ph | 09262003357
Salvador City
22 | PALASAN, HELEN SUMAGANG | Pl Cogon ES Cogon, El Helen.palasan@deped.gov.ph 09067177993
Salvador City
23 | TORRES, MARIVIC SAN DIEGO | Pl Cogon NHS Cogon, El Marivic.torres002@deped.gov.ph 09566539066
Salvador City
24 | UBAUB, MARIEL Pl El Salvador City CS Poblacion, El Mariel.ubaub@deped.gov.ph 09176200939
Salvador City
25 | NAMOC, REBECCA BITONG Pl El Salvador City NHS Poblacion, El Rebecca.namoc@deped.gov.ph 09150541155
Salvador City
26 | Reynaldo V. Magan Pl Lagonglong CS Lagonglong, | reynaldo.magan@deped.gov.ph 9177571738
MisOr
27 | Jay Pe L. Paculanan Pl Sta.Cruz, | jay.paculanan@deped.gov.ph 9177713413
Tagoloan,
Sta. Cruz ES MisOr
28 | Samy R. Igloria Pl Opol €S Opol, MisOr | samy.igloria@deped.gov.ph 9655346014
29 | Imelda C. Emano Pl Tagoloan, imelda.emano@deped.gov.ph 9159320308
Tagoloan CS MisOr
30 | Susan P. Ybanez Pl San Isidro, susan.ybanez@deped.gov.ph 9072751355
Balingasag,
San Isidro ES MisOr
31 | Mary Ann C. Magdale Pl Alubijid, maryann.magdale@deped.gov.ph 9176700815
Alubijid CS MisOr
32 | Frank J. Evangelista, Jr Pl Tagoloan, frank.evangelista@deped.gov.ph 9177186212
Tagoloan SHS MisOr
33 | Virgilio I. DiazJr. Pl Aplaya, virgilio.diaz@deped.gov.ph 9065122145
Jasaan,
Aplaya NHS MisOr
34 | Jose L. Ambonglay Pl Patrocinio, jose.ambonglay@deped.gov.ph 09915053456
Claveria, 09058899819
Patrocinio NHS MisOr
35 | Anelito B. Callo Pl Consuelo, anelito.callo@deped.gov.ph 9360377256
Magsaysay,
Consuelo NHS MisOr
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36 | Belen G. Zaportiza Pl Rosario, belen.zaportiza@deped.gov.ph 9672183624
Balingasag, '
Rosario NHS MisOr
37 | Lourdes C. Villadores Pl SanJuan, | lourdes.villadores@deped.gov.ph | 9654015353
Balingasag,
San Juan NHS MisOr
38 | Aura O. Villastique PIl Initao CS Initao, MisOr | aura.villastique@deped.gov.ph 9177019744
39 | Merlinda T. llago Pli Lumbo, merlinda.ilago@deped.gov.ph 9678738421
Lagonglong,
Lumbo NHS MisOr
40 | Annabelle J. Lariba PlI Gusa ES Ccbo annabelle.lariba@deped.gov.ph 09177173994
41 | Andy P. Ligsanan Pl Corrales ES CDO andy.ligsanan@deped.gov.ph 09176209351
42 | Leonora S. Alinsub Pl Balulang ES CchO leonora.alinsub@deped.gov.ph 09358945523
43 | Naomi D. Tucmohan Pi Macasandig ES CcDO naomi.tocmohan@deped.gov.ph 09171759811

Approved:

y P EBER

e S

./,.»"““”"“' R
VICTOR Gf DE GRACIA JR., PhD, CESO V
OIC-Office of the Regional Director
Assistant Regional Director




